Docket No. R0586-703510

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
	Please r	record the attached origi	nal documents or c	opy thereo	f.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Dow Hardy, Mark E. Herrmann, Bijan Sabet, Paul LaRocca, and Steven N. Kane			Name:		GameLogic, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		ያ? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 800 Winter Street				
	[X] Assignment [] Merge [] Security Agreement [] Chang [] Other	ge of Name	Suite 350 Waltham, MA 02451				
Exe	Execution Date: 03/09/2006; 03/15/2006; 03/21/2006		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/328,441 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No							
	Name and address of party to whom				lications and natouts inv	alvad 111	
٥.	Concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	Name: Edward J. Russavage, Es		7. Total fee (3		.41)	\$ 40.00	
	Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi Riverfront Office Park	i, LLP	[] Enclose	d			
	One Main Street, 11 th Flo	or	[X] Authori	zed to be	e charged to deposit acc	ount 	
	Cambridge, MA 02142		The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:				
		•	8. Deposit Ac	count N	o: 50/2762		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9.	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Edward J. Russavage	Bevard Kuse			April	6	
	Name of Person Signing	/Signatu	re/)		Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

783336-1

Docket No.: R0586-703510 Assignment- Page 1 of 4

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Dow Hardy, 25 Forbes Avenue, Marlborough, MA 01752; Mark E. Herrmann, 24 Wellesley Avenue, Wellesley, MA 02482; Bijan Sabet, 25 Crown Point Road, Sudbury, MA 01776; Paul LaRocca, 7 Meadowbrook Lane, Westport, CT 06880; and Steven N. Kane, 111 Yarmouth Road, Brookline, MA 02467; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to GameLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 800 Winter Street, Suite 350, Waltham, MA 02451, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2006 under Application Serial No. 11/328,441 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING EVENT BETTING, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including the application filed on January 10, 2005 under Application Serial No. 60/642,613 and entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING EVENT BETTING"; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 017486 FRAME: 0166

Docket No.: R0586-703510 Assignment- Page 2 of 4

3/9/06	2 12 12 12
Date / - /	Dow\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC COUNTY OF <u>Middle Sex</u>	CHUSETTS:
appeared <u>Dow Hardy</u> identification, which were <u>Deso</u>	, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is signed ent, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for
	Budget Kane Bridget Kane
	Bridget Kane
(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires May 3, 2007
3/9/66	May them
Date	Mark E. Herrmann
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>	CHUSETTS:
appeared Mark Herrmann identification, which were	, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of sonal Knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed nent, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for
	Budget Kane Bridget Kane
	Bridget Kane
(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires Nay 3, 2007

-	Docket No.: R0586-703510
	Assignment- Page 3 of 4
Date	Bijan Sabet
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA COUNTY OF Haske Middle	
appeared Bijan Sabet identification, which were Deca	, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is signed nent, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for
To company and the company of the co	Part V
	Dagt None
	Bridget Kane Printed Name of Notary Public
(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary Public
(Carresso)	My commission expires Hay 3, 2007
	• — — •
•	
Date	Paul LaRocca
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	 '
	 .
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this day of
SEAL	
EVALUATION	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

Docket No.: R0586-703510 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

Date	Bijan Sabet
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACOUNTY OF	
On this day of appeared identification, which were on the preceding or attached docum its stated purpose.	
(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires
3/15/06 Date	Paul LaRocca
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>	; ;
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 154h day of March, 2006.
SEAL	Budget Kane Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Hay 3, 2007

w.	Docket No.: R0586-703510 Assignment- Page 4 of 4
3/9	106
Date	Steven N. Kane
COMMONWEALTH OF MA	ASSACHUSETTS: :
appeared <u>Steven Kane</u> identification, which were on the preceding or attached decreases	, 2006 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the person whose name is signed ocument, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for
its stated purpose.	Budget Kane Bridget Kane
(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires May 3, 2007

780783.1

RECORDED: 04/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 017486 FRAME: 0170